

## Sandos Playacar wins Travelers' Choice award on TripAdvisor 2024.

Playa del Carmen, Mexico, Monday, May 20, 2024. - Sandos Hotels & Resorts is pleased to announce another achievement for the company, **Sandos Playacar** has been recognized in the 2024 TripAdvisor® Travelers' Choice Awards. The award honors businesses which earn excellent reviews, placing the hotel in the top 10% of properties listed worldwide on TripAdvisor.

As the world's largest travel platform, TripAdvisor has unparalleled authority with travelers. This award is based on genuine feedback from anyone in the community who has visited the hotel and subsequently shares an authentic review of their travel experience over a 12-month period. For this reason, this seal makes Sandos Playacar a valuable and reliable designation of exceptional places to discover.

"It is an honor to maintain the prestige of our hotels, the work of the team is reflected in these recognitions. On this occasion, Sandos Playacar and Sandos Caracol Eco Resort, achieve from this valuable distinction that privileges our hotels as best qualified for vacations in the Mexican Caribbean," comments Xavier Ulloa, corporate marketing director.

Travelers' Choice honors businesses that consistently demonstrate a commitment to excellence in hospitality, leaving such a memorable impact on visitors that many of them have taken the time to leave a great review about their vacation at the hotel. People rely on TripAdvisor's Travelers' Choice badge to help them choose from the wealth of things to see, eat and do around the world. Find out more about Sandos Playacar:: <u>TripAdviror-Sandos Playacar</u>.

## About Sandos Hotels & Resorts

Sandos Hotels & Resorts is a young brand that has become a leader in the hotel sector, striving to offer memorable stays to each of its guests. Currently, the company has a total of nine all-inclusive properties located among the best beach destinations in Spain and Mexico, with hotels for families and adults alike in search of an unbeatable vacation getaway. Contact: Xavier Ulloa - <u>marketingdir@sandos.com</u>